©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2011

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 29]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 3, 2011 Aadi 18, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2042

Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

Pages.

HOME DEPARTMENT

Amendment to Adhoc Rules relating to the Post of Joint Director of Prosecution in the office of the Director of Prosecution as Joint Director (Administration) ...

52

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOME DEPARTMENT

Amendment to Adhoc Rules relating to the post of Joint Director of Prosecution in the office of the Director of Prosecution as Joint Director (Administration).

[G.O. Ms. No. 405, Home (Courts-VI), 20th July 2011.]

No. SRO B-30/2011.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the Proviso to Article 309, of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the adhoc rules issued with Home Department Notification No. 14, published at pages 46-48 of part III Section 1(b) of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette*, dated the 9th April 2003.

2. The amendment hereby made shall be deemed to have been come into force on and from the 23rd December 2010.

AMENDMENT

In the said Rules, in rules 1, 3 and 5 for the expression "Joint Director of Prosecution", wherever it occurs the expression "Joint Director (Administration)" shall be substituted.

RAMESHRAM MISHRA, Principal Secretary to Government.